OFFICE OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (0051) FISCAL YEAR 2019

AS ENACTED BY ACT 102 OF 2018

I) AGENCY SUMMARY & REVENUE SOURCES

MISSION

The Lieutenant Governor is one of the seven elected constitutional officers. According to Section 5 of the Sixth Amendment to the Arkansas Constitution, the Lieutenant Governor shall be President of the Senate. Section 4 of Amendment 6 provides that "in case of the impeachment of the Governor, or his removal from office, death, inability to discharge the powers and duties of the said office, or resignation the powers and duties of the office shall devolve upon the Lieutenant Governor for the residue of the term, or until the disability shall cease".

TOTAL APPROPRIATION

The total appropriation is \$341,764 for FY2019.

FUNDING SOURCE

The Lieutenant Governor's Office is funded from the State Central Services Fund.

II) CHANGE LEVEL REQUESTS (FY2019 CHANGES FROM FY2018 AUTHORIZED)
No Change Level Requests.

III) ADDITIONAL POSITIONS

Total Positions FY2019:3

Total Positions FY2018:3

Increase/(Decrease):0

Extra Help Positions FY2019:0 (Total FY2018 Authorized Extra Help:0)

IV) SPECIAL LANGUAGE

TRANSFER PROVISION: Authorizes transfer of appropriation between line items in Operations appropriation after approval of Chief Fiscal Officer and review by Legislative Council or Joint Budget Committee.

March 20, 2018